P-17-077-Q to provide said specialized legal services 

25 with a not to exceed amount of Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, on or about April 4, 2017 the COUNTY and ATTORNEY entered intc

Amendment I to COUNTY AGREEMENT No. P-17-077-Q to raise the not to exceed

amount to Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000); and

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and ATTORNEY entered into Amendment ll to

COUNTY AGREEMENT No. P-17-077-Q to extend the term of the Agreement to

December 31,2019; and

WHEREAS, on September 11,2018 the COUNTY and ATTORNEY entered into

Amendment lll to COUNTY AGREEMENT No.

[...]

or costs above this limit without a written modification of this Agreement executed by

both parties. ATTORNEY shall notify COUNTY in writing when the value of its accrued

services, whether billed or not yet billed to the COUNTY, has reached the amount of

Three Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($350,000)."

1 2 . All other terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. P-17-077-Q as 

2 amended by AMENDMENT I, AMENDMENT II and AMENDMENT Ill , shall remain in full 

3 force and effect and are not affected by this AMENDMENT IV. 

4 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this AMENDMENT IV